line 30 shall be set according to the following schedule: 
 line 31 (1)  Application fees shall be set as follows: 
 line 32 (A)  The application fee for an original license in a single 
 line 33 classification shall be four hundred fifty dollars ($450) and may 
 line 34 be increased to not more than five hundred sixty-three dollars 
 line 35 ($563). 
 line 36 (B)  The application fee for each additional classification applied 
 line 37 for in connection with an original license shall be one hundred 
 line 38 fifty dollars ($150) and may be increased to not more than one 
 line 39 hundred eighty-eight dollars ($188). 

line 1 (C)  The application fee for each additional classification 
 line 2 pursuant to Section 7059 shall be two hundred thirty dollars ($230) 
 line 3 and may be increased to not more than two hundred eighty-eight 
 line 4 dollars ($288). 
 line 5 (D)  The application fee to replace a responsible managing 
 line 6 officer, responsible managing manager, responsible managing 
 line 7 member, or responsible managing employee pursuant to Section 
 line 8 7068.2 shall be two hundred thirty dollars ($230) and may be 
 line 9 increased to not more than two hundred eighty-eight dollars ($288). 

line 10 (E)  The application fee to add personnel, other than a qualifying 
 line 11 individual, to an existing license shall be one hundred twenty-five 
 line 12 dollars ($125) and may be increased to not more than one hundred 
 line 13 fifty-seven dollars ($157). 
 line 14 (F)  The application fee for an asbestos certification shall be one 
 line 15 hundred twenty-five dollars ($125) and may be increased to not 
 line 16 more than one hundred fifty-seven dollars ($157). 
 line 17 (G)  The application fee for a hazardous substance removal or 
 line 18 remedial action certification shall be one hundred twenty-five 
 line 19 dollars ($125) and may be increased to not more than one hundred 
 line 20 fifty-seven dollars ($157). 
 line 21 (2)  The fee to take an examination conducted or administered 
 line 22 by a public or private organization pursuant to Section 7065 shall 
 line 23 be no greater than the actual cost of the administration of the

[...]

line 30 (B)  The initial license fee for an active or inactive license for a 
 line 31 partnership, corporation, limited liability company, or joint venture 
 line 32 shall be three hundred fifty dollars ($350) and may be increased 
 line 33 to not more than four hundred thirty-eight dollars ($438). 
 line 34 (C)  The registration fee for a home improvement salesperson 
 line 35 shall be two hundred dollars ($200) and may be increased to not 
 line 36 more than two hundred fifty dollars ($250). 
 line 37 (D)  (i)  The board shall grant a 50-percent reduction in the fees

[...]

line 7 (4)  License and registration renewal fees shall be set as follows: 
 line 8 (A)  The renewal fee for an active license for an individual owner 
 line 9 shall be four hundred fifty dollars ($450) and may be increased to 

line 10 not more than five hundred sixty-three dollars ($563). 
 line 11 (B)  The renewal fee for an inactive license for an individual 
 line 12 owner shall be three hundred dollars ($300) and may be increased 
 line 13 to not more than three hundred seventy-five dollars ($375). 
 line 14 (C)  The renewal fee for an active license for a partnership, 
 line 15 corporation, limited liability company, or joint venture shall be 
 line 16 seven hundred dollars ($700) and may be increased to not more 
 line 17 than eight hundred seventy-five dollars ($875). 
 line 18 (D)  The renewal fee for an inactive license for a partnership, 
 line 19 corporation, limited liability company, or joint venture shall be 
 line 20 five hundred dollars ($500) and may be increased to not more than 
 line 21 six hundred twenty-five dollars ($625). 
 line 22 (E)  The renewal fee for a home improvement salesperson 
 line 23 registration shall be two hundred dollars ($200) and may be 
 line 24 increased to not more than two hundred fifty dollars ($250). 
 line 25 (5)  The delinquency fee is an amount equal to 50 percent of the

[...]

line 25 or renewal of licensure pursuant to Section 122 shall be twenty-five 
 line 26 dollars ($25). 
 line 27 (E)  The fee to change the business name of a license as it is 
 line 28 recorded under this chapter shall be one hundred dollars ($100) 
 line 29 and may be increased to not more than one hundred twenty-five 
 line 30 dollars ($125). 
 line 31 (F)  The service charge for a dishonored check authorized by 
 line 32 Section 6157 of the Government Code shall be twenty-five dollars 
 line 33 ($25) for each check. 
 line 34 (b)  The board shall, by regulation, establish criteria for the